
IGIMS-COLLEGE OF NURSING, PATNA-14. 
(An Autonomous Institute of Government of Bihar & Statutory University Created by an act 

of State Legislature and recognized by UGC &MCI) 

Letter No: l.0.49./cON/IGIMS/2023 

NOTICE 

All the B.Sc Nursing 3r year students (2020 - 2024) were instructed to submit their Statements and 
Obiectives by 18th July 2023 and presentation by 20.07.23 at 10am vide letter no: 
693/CONIGIMS/2023 dt 16.05.23 to their respective Guides/ Co-Guides. But till date not a single 
group has submitted the same. 

As mentioned in the previous notice- there's a weightage of 10 marks for the Nursing Research 
& Statistics (NRS) Internal Assessment during University Final Exam of 3" year and there will be no 

assignment in NRS subject. Marks will be deducted accordingly if instructions are not abided by the 

students which might AFFECT the ELIGIBILITY STATUS for the University Exams of3" Year. 

Subj Courakgrr g4-04 

Date: 24.07.23 

Next date for submission of Statements and Objectives to their respective Guides and 

Co - Guides is 28.07.23 with presentation on 31.07.23. No further dates will be given for the said 

submission and marks will be deducted accordingly for the late submissions. 

NursingREsearch and'Statistics 

College GIMS, Patna,i. Colege of Nursing 

IGIMS, Patna-14 
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Printipal College of' Nursing 

IGIMS, Patna-14 



S.No 

1 

2 

3 

4 

6 

7 

8. 

9 

10. 

11. 

12. 

13. 

IGIMS-COLLEGE OF NURSING, PATNA-14. 
(An Autonomous Institute of Government of Bihar & Statutory University Created by an act of 

State Legislature and recognized by UGC &MCI) 

Letter No: 693/CON/IGIMS/2023 

REVISED TENTATIVE SCHEDULE FOR RESEARCH PRO.JECT 

B.Sc Nursing 3r year (2020 - 2024) 

CONTENTS 

Statement and Objectives 

Pre DRC (Ethical format) 

DRC (as per availability of Committee members) 

Dean (Research) 

Sub ethical 

Ethicals 

Chapter I 

Validation of Tools, Instruments (wherever 

necessary), Content 

Chapter II 

Pilot Study & Chapter III 

Main Data Collection 

Quarterly Presentation 

Chapter IV, V 

Marks 
weightage (10) 

2 marks 

2 marks 

1603 

2 marks 

Subj. Cyrtnator 
Nursing-Kesearth nd Statistics 

2 marks 

2 marks 

Log Book 

There will be no assignment in Nursing Research and Statistics subject 

Date of 

Submission 
18.07.23 

24.07.23 

31.07.23 

10.08.23 

05.09.23 

Date: I6.05.23 

23.09.23 

07.10.23 

rd 

Presentation 

20.07.23 at 10am 

27.07.23 at |0am 

05.09.23 onwards 

3/4 Aug 23 

NOTE: Students are entirely and solely responsible for their Internal Assessment marks and Attendance > Students to strictly follow the said time table for the submission of their research project work, failing which the 
Internal assessment marks will not be sent for Research Subject in B.Sc Nursing 3" year. Students have to meei 
their Guide and Co Guides accordingly. Teachers will not run after them. Any delay in the research work 
submission beyond the said dates will not be entertained. Research Project has to be submitted mandatorily for 
the eligibility of B.Sc Nursing 4h year University Exams. 

CC: B.Sc Nursing 3d year (2020- 2024), All guides and Co-Guides, Member Secretary- DRC, CON, IGIMS 

College Of Nursing. 

12/ 13h Sep 23 

4" year oRwards 

om hokht ebse. 

26/27" Sep 23 

} Guides and Co guides has to strictly adhere to the given schedule and marks weightage for the Internal 
assessment of the said subject in B.Sc Nursing 3d year. Attendance of the students meeting the Guide/Co Guide to be strictly maintained. 

14.10.23 

S3 
Prewipul Coest Nursin 

OGMS,"Patna-l/ 

|7cipul 

Patna 
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