

IGIMS-COLLEGE OF NURSING, PATNA-14.

(An Autonomous Institute of Government of Bihar & Statutory University Created by an act of State Legislature and recognized by UGC &MCI)

Letter No: 1.0.4.9./CON/IGIMS/2023

Date: 24.07.23

NOTICE

All the B.Sc Nursing 3rd year students (2020 - 2024) were instructed to submit their Statements and Objectives by 18th July 2023 and presentation by 20.07.23 at 10am vide letter no: 693/CON/IGIMS/2023 dt 16.05.23 to their respective Guides/ Co-Guides. But till date not a single group has submitted the same.

As mentioned in the previous notice- there's a weightage of 10 marks for the Nursing Research & Statistics (NRS) Internal Assessment during University Final Exam of 3rd year and there will be no assignment in NRS subject. Marks will be deducted accordingly if instructions are not abided by the students which might AFFECT the ELIGIBILITY STATUS for the University Exams of 3rd Year.

Next date for submission of Statements and Objectives to their respective Guides and Co - Guides is 28.07.23 with presentation on 31.07.23. No further dates will be given for the said submission and marks will be deducted accordingly for the late submissions.

Nursing Research and Statistics

College

IGIMS, Patna

c.c. Dapting BME to upload on institute website. leke of Mursing iGIMS, Paina 14



IGIMS-COLLEGE OF NURSING, PATNA-14.

(An Autonomous Institute of Government of Bihar & Statutory University Created by an act of State Legislature and recognized by UGC &MCI)

Letter No: 693/CON/IGIMS/2023

Date: 16.05.23

REVISED TENTATIVE SCHEDULE FOR RESEARCH PROJECT

B.Sc Nursing 3^{rd} year (2020 – 2024)

S.No	CONTENTS	Marks weightage (10)	Date of Submission	Presentation
1.	Statement and Objectives	2 marks	18.07.23	20.07.23 at 10am
2.	Pre DRC (Ethical format)		24.07.23	27.07.23 at 10am
3.	DRC (as per availability of Committee members)		31.07.23	3/4 Aug 23
4.	Dean (Research)		10.08.23	-
5.	Sub ethical		-	12/ 13 th Sep 23
6.	Ethicals		-	26/27 th Sep 23
7.	Chapter I		05.09.23	-
8.	Validation of Tools, Instruments (wherever necessary), Content		05.09.23 onwards	
9.	Chapter II	2 marks	23.09.23	-
10.	Pilot Study & Chapter III	2 marks	07.10.23	-
11.	Main Data Collection	2 marks	-	
12.	Quarterly Presentation	2 marks	-	14.10.23
13.	Chapter IV, V	Log Book	4th year onwards	

NOTE: Students are entirely and solely responsible for their Internal Assessment marks and Attendance

- Students to strictly follow the said time table for the submission of their research project work, failing which the Internal assessment marks will not be sent for Research Subject in B.Sc Nursing 3rd year. Students have to meet their Guide and Co Guides accordingly. Teachers will not run after them. Any delay in the research work submission beyond the said dates will not be entertained. Research Project has to be submitted mandatorily for the eligibility of B.Sc Nursing 4th year University Exams.
- > There will be no assignment in Nursing Research and Statistics subject
- ➤ Guides and Co guides has to strictly adhere to the given schedule and marks weightage for the Internal assessment of the said subject in B.Sc Nursing 3rd year. Attendance of the students meeting the Guide/Co Guide to be strictly maintained.

CC: B.Sc Nursing 3rd year (2020- 2024), All guides and Co-Guides, Member Secretary- DRC, CON, IGIMS

Subj. Coordinator

Principal mancipul Pursing College Of Nursing, IGIMSE Papamia

C.C. - Dept. of BME to upload on institute sebsite. Colleges and institute sebsite.

W. Mary 3 meibal